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T—A—k OE-200-SI
AZESAL> TA L=
BRI D—A—5
1R TR N BREE Vs= £15V, BEEE TA=25C

gA4> BT A > 1x10% ...1x10" v/W (@ 850 nm, 2100 kQ)
TANEE £1% BESN, tyFo O/
T A AEE OE-200-SI-FS +15% E-J%
(PoprS1 mW, @850nm) OE-200-SI-FC +5% -3 (MMF 50/125)
JA4>RUT K TRFT-JILBR

FEIEEISESE | v AT TIRERE DC/ 1Hz thia
v hAT EREKEE (-3dB) &K 500 kHz (FiL&R) 10HZADYIE X 7]
A>Ty bR +0.1dB

AN ElAF - X) D —(NEP) TRFT-JILBR
BACWEIA/ D — TRT-—JILBR
RRINE 320 nm ~ 1060 nm
Z 7ty hNERHE +600 pA ATJtw hhUNRY MTTHEZER, UL

+400 pA SEBHIHIEE (C CTHHZED],

TAFTIH FATIH Si PIN I A A— R
FOF«TITUT ® 1.2 mm
RE 0.6 A/W (@ 850 nm)
BEEER 2 pA typical

Ei/g"’tﬁ LA SRE(V/W) Low Noise 103 10° 10° 10° 107 10° 10°

g
Hv hAT LIREEE (-3dB) 500 kHz 500kHz 400 kHz 200 kHz 50 kHz 7 kHz 1.1 kHz
M ED/IITFORRE (10%-90% 700ns  700ns  900ns 1.8us 7us 50us 300us
NEP (//Hz) 33 pW 3.8pW 800fW 240fw 80 fw 24 fW 10 fW
ITERNREEL 10kHz ~ 10kHz  10kHz  1kHz 1kHz 100Hz  100Hz
AT A X (rms)* 39nW  5nW 1.3nW 400pW 130 pW 17pW 2.5pW
ANATEY RRUT K (/C) 60nW 6 nW 0.6nW 51pW 51pWw 0.8pW 0.6 pW
T4 RUT K (/C) 0.008% 0.008% 0.008% 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 0.02%
CWEEH]) (D — 2mW  1mW  0.1mW 10uW 1pWw  0.1pW 10 nW
S 2ERTE(V/W) High Speed 10° 108 107 108 10° 10%° 101t
Hv hAT LIREEE (-3dB) 500 kHz 500kHz 400 kHz 200 kHz 50 kHz 7 kHz 1.1 kHz
M ED/IITFORR (10%-90% 700ns  700ns  900ns 1.8us 7us 50us 300us
NEP (//Hz) 33 pW 3.8pW 800fWw 240fw 80 fw 24 fW 10 fW
IR 10kHz ~ 10kHz  10kHz  1kHz 1kHz 100Hz  100Hz
BwR AN A X (rms)* 24nW  3.7nW 1.1nW 350pW 110pW 16pW 2.3 pW
ANATEY RRUT N (/C) 60nW 6 nW 0.6nW 51pW 51pw 0.8pW 0.6 pW
T4 RUT K (/C) 0.008% 0.008% 0.008% 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 0.02%
CWEZFN/ (D — 0.1mwW 10pW 1pwW  0.1pwW 10nW 1nW 0.1 nW

*BPAN S AXETIVIS Rig (FBW)T. ARE%EHD/\— U TAIE
E—0-E—=0 /)14 XE rms/ A NS TROBEDEHEEIND
P input noise peak-peak = P input noise rms X 6

7RIy b A U Output noise rms — P Input noise rms X Gain

u Output noise peak-peak — u Output noise rms x6=P Input noise rms x Gain x 6
BD /A X(E. O—/XRT1JLF%, "FBW"NS5"10 HZ" (LY hTBTET. KIRICEHREND,

COITER. BICCWHECSNTENTHS.
F E ;»T o°




OE-200-SI

AESA> TA L=

PEXNT—A—5

HH HAEE +10V (@ > 100kQE7E)
BHA>EFTR 50 Q(> 100kQTOD#IHTNRA NI A -T2 X)
BRAHNER +30mA

LEDZRR PEE Fd—=/){—-0—-k

T4 )L FIHANEBEL > (p4B2ER) LOW Ew b : -.0.8V~ +1.2V, HIGH Ew b : 2.3V ~+12V

AL ER
FA—=)\—0—ReEH

0 mA @0V, 1.5mA @+5V, 4.5mA @+12V
J>7057«47: <0.4V @0 ~ -1mA

o547 TypicalfE 5 ~ 5.1V @ 0 ~ 2 mA
NBATEY | > bO-JLEEL>D +10V
a> ~O-)b ZTJtwv b2 bO—-JILARA > ES 20kQ
TR 75— 40 pA/W
EEAN ERERX +15V
BIRER +110 / -80mA  EMERMFICHTF.
IND—HB TS #ELE £200mA ML
TELEREED +12V BRERE50mA, +5V BAER 30mA
T—X 5= 3209 (0.74 /R R)
M&E AIMg4.5Mn, ZwZ)LAwv3F
RERM RERE -40°C~ +100°C
EMERE 0 C ~ +60 °C
Xt ASIBRF BACW/\D— (FF19) 20 mWw

FZH)VEIHADERE -5V / +16V 3 4)LS59> KR DGND (pin 9)
FFOTHIEANERE +15V & 704040592 R AGND (pin 3)
BREANERE +20V




F—53—h OE-200-Sl
AZESAL> TA L=
BRI D—A—5
aARDH5 AB OE-200-SI-FS 25mm A OS> (DU—XXR—XH)
OE-200-SI-FC FC J7A/)\LET5F )L
OE-200-SI-SMA SMA J7A)\LTET50)L
o BNC, v v (AX)
EEAN Lemo 1S3 —X 3-pin (IS F S5 : FFA.15.303.CLAC52)
Pin1: + 15V
Pin2: - 15V
Pin 3: GND
HIER— D-sub 25>, XX, U522
Pin1: +12V ( ZELERESH )
Pin2: -12V ( ZE(LERELESN )
Pin3: AGND ( 7FOJ55>Kitpinl-8)
Pin4: +5V ( ZE{LEELN )
Pin5: XF—4AAHH : HIGH=A—/\—O— R (X pin 3)
Pin6: {E2H7 ( BNC (CH85)
Pin 7: NC (&#8E0)
Pin8: AhATtw NHIHEE
Pin 9: DGND (F=4)L#Ifl pin 10~14 BUS>R)
Pin 10: F=4)LEIHIAL: 1> LSB
Pin 11: FZHILEIHAR: 510>
Pin 12: F=4)LEIHIAL: &> MSB
Pin 13: F=4JLilI#IAF: AC/DC
Pin 14: F=4)L#IfHIAFI: high speed / low noise
Pin 15 -25: NC ( &L )
EFI)IL OE-200-SI-FS TYU—=XR—=ZAAH. F&IF.
OE-200-SI-FC FCLEF%52I)L, 850 nm BIE&,
OE-200-SI-SMA SMALtET%52)L, 850 nm &IEH.
OE-200-S HDRILIN=23 > BEEE LS,




F—55—h OE-200-S!

AESA> TA L=
EEE/IND—A—5

UE— A — % UE—bI>bO-ILARG. XENCT7AYL—23>EN.
SRIEORBIIC K D TO—HILARA W FERECIBHRSINTLET,
UE—bhI> OIS MST230-ILAAvFZE., [UE—K]

[AC] XU TH 1 (High Speed) (CE&FEL. Ev hIO—RICELDT
BHrOTYVT 1 IOEERUET,
O—-mILs1>tvFa>JdEUE— K AC/DCEYFT o>
DEDR. BEUEREGHEETY,

[FBW / 10 Hzl &K [Bias/ GND] otwFr >
UE— hTOREFTEFTEA

A ERE Low Noise High Speed Pin12  Pin11 Pin 10
Pin 14=HIGHPin 14=LOWMSB LSB
Gain (V/W) Gain (V/W)
10° 10° LOW LOW LOW
10* 10° LOW LOW  HIGH
10° 107 LOW HIGH LOW
10% 108 LOW HIGH HIGH
107 10° HIGH LOW LOW
108 1010 HIGH LOW HIGH
10° 10t HIGH HIGH LOW
T R TERR < 150 ms
AC/DC %7 hwvFu>g Pin 13
AC LOW
DC HIGH
AR BUIESE
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200 400 400 500 600 700 8OO 800 1000 1100 1200
DGO -200-81-90

Wavelength [nm]
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